U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Pate	PF	Docket No.: H310480 US
Tab settings * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		mast 1140t Etti (BE)
Tab settings 101959115 To the Honorable Commospect the enter of the State of Conveying party(es). Alan Gray Henry Lub Borothy-Grace Manarang-Pena - /8 - D Z	POB/REVO3	
Name of conveying party(ies) Alan Gray Henry Lui	Tab settings → → → ↑ \$ 10195	59115 <u> </u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	To the Honorable Commissioner or mater	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
3. Nature of conveyance: Satisfy Assignment	Alan Gray Henry Lui	Name: Dominion Colour Corporation
Street Address: 199 New Toronto Street Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	
City: State: ZIP: Execution Date: November 23/2001; December 3/2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 199 New Toronto Street
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Toronto, Ontario, Canada M8V 3X4
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Mr. Robert F. Delbridge Internal Address: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON Internal Address: P.O. Box 1045 LCD1, 120 King Street W. Street Address: P.O. Box 1045 LCD1, 120 King Street W. Street Address: P.O. Box 1045 LCD1, 120 King Street W. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) B Patent No.(s) 8 Patent No.(s) 8 Patent No.(s) 8 Patent No.(s) 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: November 23/2001; December 3/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Robert F. Delbridge Internal Address: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP Company Com	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/648,623	B. Patent No.(s)
Name: Mr. Robert F. Delbridge Internal Address: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1641 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	ALL	ned? □ Yes ☒ No
Internal Address: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 1045 LCD1, 120 King Street W. State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ONOT USE THIS SPACE On the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address: P.O. Box 1045 LCD1, 120 King Street W. Street Address: P.O. Box 1045	Name: Mr. Robert F. Delbridge	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 1045 LCD1, 120 King Street W. 50-1641 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	internal Address.	
50-1641 1 FC564 40.00 CH State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: P.O. Box 1045 LCD1, 120 King Street W.	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	1/24/2020 THE OUTONO SE 3532641 1-583-688)	50-1641
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	1 F(356)4 40.00 CH State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		USE THIS SPACE
Robert F. Delbridge, Reg. # 24,969 DA January 17, 2002	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 Date		5 ■

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, ALAN GRAY, HENRY LUI and DOROTHY-GRACE MANARANG-PENA whose full postal addresses respectfully are: 1489 Royal Oaks Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5H 3R6; 28 Burden Crescent, Ajax, Ontario, Canada L1S 3T8 and 1209 - 1210 Radom Street, Pickering, Ontario, Canada L1W 2Z3 made an invention entitled

HEAT STABLE ORANGE LAKED MONOAZO PIGMENT for which United States Patent Application No. 09/648,623 was filed on August 28, 2000.

AND WHEREAS the invention was made by us, the said inventors during the course of work done for DOMINION COLOUR CORPORATION, whose full post office address is 199 New Toronto Street, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M8V 3X4.

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) to us in hand paid by DOMINION COLOUR CORPORATION, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; we, the said inventors, hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said DOMINION COLOUR CORPORATION its successors and assigns the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other

countries in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all Letters

Patent that may be obtained therefor in Canada, the United States of America and all

other countries.

AND BE IT KNOWN that we, the inventors, hereby authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from the inventors who hereby assign to said assignee any and all right we may have to claim such priority in any country from said patent application.

AND be it known that we, the inventors, hereby agree that when requested, we will without charge to DOMINION COLOUR CORPORATION, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths and do all acts which will be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in the United States of America, and for vesting title thereto in accordance with this Assignment.

AND we, the inventors, hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in

proof of the right of the said DOMINION COLOUR CORPORATION or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

SIGNED at 23vat Oly Mississauga this 23 of Nevenber

2001.

ALAN GRAY J

I HEREBY CERTIFY that before me personally appeared ALAN GRAY to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that he, in my presence, executed this instrument and who by me being sworn did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

SIGNED at Ajav

this 3rd day of December, 2001.

HENRY LUL

I HEREBY CERTIFY that before me personally appeared HENRY LUI to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that he, in my presence, executed this instrument and who by me being sworn did

acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on the day and

year aforesaid.

Notary Public

PRIFFM
PETER, G. SINGH. Q.C.
Earliter & Celletter
166 HARV. DOD / MINISTER SOUTH
AJAX, C.T. 11 L18 2H6
TELE: (360) 630-1042 or
1-800-801-4802
FAX: (905) 683-7794

SIGNED at

/-) jax

this 3rday of Deecuhel., 2001.

DOROTHY-GRACE MAY ARANG-PENA

I HEREBY CERTIFY that before me personally appeared DOROTHY-GRACE MANARANG-PENA to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that she, in my presence, executed this instrument and who by me being sworn did acknowledge that she executed this instrument as her free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HAM_LAW\10117\1 July 26, 2001

RECORDED: 01/18/2002